Period: Dec 2025 through Dec 2025

Report
Count

unty Court Morth
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
Wheeler  31st District Court 12
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Report
Year
2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Activity Type

Appointment

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

No Activity
FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Judge
Graham , J

Graham , J

Emmert, S

Graham , J

Graham , J

Emmert, S

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Case Number
14750

14748

14777

14777

14777

14691

14675

14691

14691

Case Style

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
-VS-EMERSON,
DIEDRE EMERS
ON,
CHRISTOPHER,
LOPEZ-
WESTMORE,
CHRISTIAN,BLA
CKBURN JR,
BOBBY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, V8-
\DARNELL,
JESSICA,COBY
KEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
,HURTADO,
KIERA
RENEE,LENZ,
STEVEN

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
,HURTADO,
KIERA
RENEE,LENZ,
STEVEN

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
,HURTADO,
KIERA
RENEE,LENZ,
STEVEN

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
JEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
LGREEN,
CORINA,GREE
N, MICHAEL

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
JEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
JEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

Attorney
TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

Appointee  Appointee First Appointee Last
Bay Name

Name
24072216 LORREN
LUCERO
00798434 CODY M.
PIRTLE
24096134 STACY
GRANT
24096134 STACY
GRANT
24096134 STACY
GRANT
15121550 VINCENT E.
NOWAK
15121550 VINCENT E.
NOWAK
15121550 VINCENT E.
NOWAK
15121550 VINCENT E.
NOWAK

Appointee

Position Appointee Type
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
Ad Litem Attomey
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Approval Date
12/11/2025

12/02/2025

12/04/2025

12/04/2025

12/04/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

Fee Source

No activity

County

County

County

County

County

No activity

County

County

Fee Amount
0.00

125.00

125.00

250.00

375.00

175.00

320.00

240.00

Hours Billed

Billed Expenses
0.00



Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

Wheeler

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court

31st District Court
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12

12

12

12

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

Fees

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

Graham , J

14691

14691

14691

14758

14748

14748

14748

14748

14785

14785

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
LEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
LEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,
THE, -VS-
JEMERSON,
DIEDRE BLACK
BURN, BOBBY
JR

STYLE
INTENTIONALL
Y LEFT BLANK
DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
\DARNELL,
JESSICA,COBY
KEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
\DARNELL,
JESSICA,COBY
KEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, -VS-
\DARNELL,
JESSICA,COBY
KEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES, V8-
\DARNELL,
JESSICA,COBY
KEY

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,NUN
LEY CHILDREN,
VS-NUNLEY,
TAMARA
MICHELE, CRUZ
ELMER,HECKS,
MARCELL ALV
AREZ,
JOSE,GRIMES,
DAVION

DEPARTMENT
OF FAMILY
AND
PROTECTIVE
SERVICES,NUN
LEY CHILDREN,
-VS-NUNLEY,
TAMARA
MICHELE, CRUZ
ELMER,HECKS,
MARCELL ALV
AREZ,
JOSE,GRIMES,
DAVION

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

TRUE

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

15121550

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

VINCENT E.
NOWAK

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Ad Litem

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey

Attomey
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12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

12/30/2025

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

County

240.00

240.00

240.00

312.50

125.00

187.50

125.00

187.50

175.00

125.00



Wheeler

31st District Court 12 2025
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Fees

FALSE

Graham , J

14691

DEPARTMENT = TRUE 24096134
OF FAMILY

AND

PROTECTIVE

SERVICES,

THE, -VS-

LEMERSON,

DIEDRE BLACK

BURN, BOBBY

JR

STACY
GRANT

Ad Litem

Attomey
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12/31/2025

County

250.00



