

**Court Activity Detail Report - All**

Period: Dec 2025 through Dec 2025

County	Court	Report Month	Report Year	Activity Type	No Activity	Judge	Case Number	Case Style	Attorney	Appointee Bar	Appointee First Name	Appointee Last Name	Appointee Position	Appointee Type	Approval Date	Fee Source	Fee Amount	Hours Billed	Billed Expenses
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Appointment	FALSE	Graham, J	14750	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, EMERSON, CHRISTOPHER, LOPEZ, WESTMORE, CHRISTIAN, BLACKBURN JR, BOBBY	TRUE	24072216	LORREN LUCERO	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/11/2025	No activity	0.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14748	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- DARNELL, JESSICA, COBY KEY	TRUE	00798434	CODY M. PIRTEL	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/02/2025	County	125.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Emmert, S	14777	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- HURTADO, KIERA, RENEE LENZ, STEVEN	TRUE	24096134	STACY GRANT	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/04/2025	County	125.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14777	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- HURTADO, KIERA, RENEE LENZ, STEVEN	TRUE	24096134	STACY GRANT	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/04/2025	County	250.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14777	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- HURTADO, KIERA, RENEE LENZ, STEVEN	TRUE	24096134	STACY GRANT	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/04/2025	County	375.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Emmert, S	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE, -VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550	VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	175.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14675	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, -VS- GREEN, CORINA, GREEN, N, MICHAEL	TRUE	15121550	VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	No activity	0.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE, -VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550	VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	320.00	0	0.00	
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE, -VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550	VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	240.00	0	0.00	

Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE ,VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	240.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE ,VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	240.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE ,VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE, BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	240.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14758	STYLE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	312.50	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14748	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, VS- DARNELL, JESSICA, COBY KEY	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	125.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14748	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, VS- DARNELL, JESSICA, COBY KEY	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	187.50	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14748	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, VS- DARNELL, JESSICA, COBY KEY	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	125.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14748	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, VS- DARNELL, JESSICA, COBY KEY	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	187.50	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14785	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES.NUN LEY CHILDREN, VS-NUNLEY, TAMARA MICHELE,CRUZ , ELMER,HECKS, MARCELL,ALV AREZ, JOSE,GRIMES, DAVION	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	175.00	0	0.00
Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham , J	14785	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES.NUN LEY CHILDREN, VS-NUNLEY, TAMARA MICHELE,CRUZ , ELMER,HECKS, MARCELL,ALV AREZ, JOSE,GRIMES, DAVION	TRUE	15121550		VINCENT E. NOWAK	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/30/2025	County	125.00	0	0.00

Wheeler	31st District Court	12	2025	Fees	FALSE	Graham, J	14691	DEPARTMENT OF FAMILY AND PROTECTIVE SERVICES, THE -VS- EMERSON, DIEDRE BLACK BURN, BOBBY JR	TRUE	24096134		STACY GRANT	Ad Litem	Attorney	12/31/2025	County	250.00	0	0.00
---------	---------------------	----	------	------	-------	-----------	-------	--	------	----------	--	----------------	----------	----------	------------	--------	--------	---	------